adjustment of fuel prices based on current local 
and international factors with effect from the 6th 
of September 2023. Based on current local and 
international factors, the fuel prices for September 
2023 will be adjusted as follows:

•	 Petrol (both 93 and 95 Octane): One hundred 
and seventy-one cents per litre (171.00 c/l) 
increase.

•	 Diesel (0.05% sulphur): Two hundred and 
eighty-four cents per litre (284.00 c/l) increase.

•	 Diesel (0.005% sulphur): Two hundred and 
seventy-six cents per litre (276.00 c/l) increase.

•	 Illuminating Paraffin (wholesale): Two hundred 
and seventy-eight cents per litre (278.00 c/l) 
increase.

•	 SMNRP for IP: Three hundred and seventy 
cents per litre (370.00 c/l) increase.

•	 Maximum Retail Price of LPGas: Two hundred 
and twenty-six cents per kilogram (226.00 c/kg) 
increase.

#Eina!

Rustenburg - Over the past two weeks Al-
Imdaad Foundation’s North-West team has 
been partnering with the Transnet Phelophepha 
“Train of Hope” to serve communities in the 
Rustenburg area. Al-Imdaad Foundation 
has had a long-term relationship with the